
NOTICE INVITING OUOTATION

N.I.Q.No. 2/U.D.D. of 2024-25 Dated: 14.06.2024

Sealed quotation in prescribed proforma are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Urban Drainage
Division, I & W. Dtti. Govt. of West Bengal .from bonafide & resourceful frms/o*r"r./ug"rcies in connection
with the following work.:

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Executive Engineer : Urban Drainage Division
lasampad Bhawan (4th Floor). Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091

"Supplying of one hired vehicle (Non A.C.) of Ambassador make/Luxary Cab(B.S.-il/III and
model with diesel engine, treated as luxury taxi) with driver on daily hire charge basis for official
use of the Executive Engineer, Urban drainage Division, I&W Dept. Govt of West Bengal,
Jalasampad Bhaban, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700& 1 .,,

Intending quotationers may have prescribed forms, additional terms and conditions and other
particulars for the above works from the office of the undersigned, during office hours as per the
following schedule after submission of application alongwit[ all relevent documents regarding
vehicle tax, insurance etc. with pAN in due date.

l) Last date for receiving
application for prescribed
form and additional terms
and conditions.

Date for issue of prescribed
Form, additional terms and
conditions.

Last date for receiving
Quotation.

Date and time for
Opening quotation .

Date

20.06.2024

20.06.2024

21.06.2024

21.06.2024

Time

Upto 1.00 p.m.

Upto 3.00 p.m.

Upto 3.00 p.m.

At 3.30 p.m.

2)

r)

4)

{ .Z- rtth
trxecutrve tnglhee

Urban Drainage Division
Irrigyrtion & Waterways Directorate

rD/r-r\s(\ra

1



Government of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the rc*"*iin" Engineer : Urban Drainage Division

rutisuripao nt u*un?ilrtoJti" niahu"t'uear" xotLutu - zoo oqr

PROFORMA
NameofWork:..Supplyingoton"iffi*1";J.l'-}[:i'T$;:m:i.$:i[??:

?Lxffifi ;::'fl I'H'l,lf x"'":':i:ry':: j:ii,rt::Hi*,J7J]"ti5*f til.?;i.,uii
!?idX"l,3[',['ffiI#li3:"T ,ii,'ll;i,l'i5?"ei1"i,','Jio,n drainage Division' r&w

i nr'rr'',r,'' Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091'"E"?i:#i'itrii"lia";sal, Jalasampad Bhaban' salt Lake' I

i[,
.:t{
{i

tr

Soo ( rive hundied) Ktl.omet res
peb lllra'.., :

. a.I
r. i. i:l.i,i
illr
l''

ii
t,l. r

l:
'!

a{.qn,r{iure o f 'Qr;otntlr:ner &, .

\ SOI' ;

;ffiSiff$'iiJi'n'

, :' '\.C/; : UXIVI.tlg ^L&QEIIUE l'lqr, . ,

jti .', I rl-t''cqtadid6nt/ tn bo . :' ".
t

. tr1



l'."'.. .:,:. .'.. :. . . . l
t.. : .

/I . . TEFi|,is .. anto coNDrTroNs, :: :.. . ;;;;.i;-L:jl=--;i;=il;1.1;i. .. t. . 'i . : I
i,:';:.,.]'.''....j.....''j.'.,j.''J1;,.,..'.'',....'.:...'.'....:...,.,
i1.: rh;,'vehx'cL:e iiuisl oF,,r',no.oql.*-1'"*rt"hv'.qoq{r$5r* e1o'.:l;.li l1:u ' t. 

,1.'.': ur:to Adtu fltness :a.eqtietc"te; t"r. '6iearaiTce cb.rldflca't'e,.'valld -' .. ,' ''
, a;ji;;.i.i:.ricense eryd +ennxt li1 ttre.state of .itr:tt'deniar'f,{g* l.'; ' ' 'i

...t , l--r'- '- i'.,'"' -.' -.'i 
: lt. , 'r' ; 

" 
..'

,:,:the,.ConcernaE;utri"irt{esi.;,,:':....,..,.'..,..,,;,,.'''.',.
2'T}ie,sticcessfu1i..uq.otat1on:er.mayh,qve,'top1a99:ttrev.etric1n.,{l'the,

.' test, nrn anii ctrei*li, at. hfp gwn cgqt. . . . ,.'., 
'' 

r.' ,'i :,' ,rl_1 . .

: ' -'.ri.-*-,"r-'3.' . (iuotat*oner slrall havg'to bea'r'aI].servlcJ.ng eXpendl{ure' for' -' " 
.'

_..-::-7-...,.J-' . -'r.,.:-' --. 
: .'-. :. .. .:..

,: .'p'oriodicatiservlclng,. Ttln!"n1n"?, datlV wadhlngr, cleanlng' :epa:.f'. 
'. w.r-'rks.fn"luafng cosi.i.of spar'e Fartq and leboru'cfrar$es Wha! qo'

gVel:.. ., '.:. .J

4; I\reJt ari6 tutrrlcants, IlXo'ruesol an,i nrotor otl ,stidlt !ine, to 6:. ,,zr .'",1E: crrtY *'svl?i'*'-- :-;--..'.- : ,

.,: 
'supplled 

by,:thu'sqbecid'sgul qqotatFqdl for wh{ch,fa:tt'!n} 'wlII bA 
'

.H BLr'I'*-vB "J 
'' -. -i- 

: 
- . . ;..; l,o'ca-l:'niarket 'r.;rt* ot" ihu basls of''aqreed ionsumptlon '

. mqd3 aS per:: .; :. . ..

qaie qu'ot'ea'bv this supplleri ,,' "':". ,. " ': 'i; ' :

,,',j ^r;*f*r*:pil" 
o'f gonS.rrnntion of fueL arui.tuU"l"unt df,.fl bc trs j

r. | .. r. ' .4:. .1
lit*fni'r*.rilo.o'f consuniptlon of fuet AIrd. lubr.tcant shall fe. as

l .-,- l:,. ._.,^'- 'a) ni'esor l'(blrc) rltri for lz(t,aetvei'ict'1om."I*i nrn.' . '.,..' 
.

, b) [,Jo.!or'oir 
'r(ohe) ittiL for 5oo (rlvei:lr"np{.g_i)rrloqr1eter,run'1.'

5;' naynreirt in resggcb. <.:f dqlver's wige, D..A,etc,rq1]gii,hafe,!o b.q

,; uo";" !y tile'.c{,rtt"troner anf ftre. "qroi 1or t{1 
"en+}r"? 

stdii,:u6
,,.;,, ' :fq6tsslvc of'1aIL' .thcse elcpeii,l,ttuss.: t\e. r,u.""rlfiif guotatto;ai'--l-: ... -" ., . ' '.: .- . ''-.r.,.' .,

', 
' , .n*.riii; n"Ut;l i"r;"r*nnu.p*pu" Earasins'f Aclxltxiaf. the 'vittcle st '

',' ui;,qo;n;.it'irn'*o'liuu,on"io1iirr.,i.:;:: .,'': i'i'
6.;'i .The quotationer'shall,harlg-to pScr.vi.dei'othqq u.5f.foU of idihttbal !

,'ispec1ircoticn;wttt1c1p!vLr:rntn!'e.iient9rbuppiiedveh1c1ebe1ng

",;.' g,ut of oicer /- und:{ se1i1c1no 'urcl rirar.nt"noni* :i :f:l: or belns

qhargss of lhat aay/days'vrlLl noi,b? !1lAr . . , '".

?. The unaersigncj'd"leserqes the rj.ght to tncieaPq d;.decreas'e th*
:

. 8.

irl{Ll}:.;i lJ:1A.tid::'.,tt i.:iV.il;:i.t.ul.i

" rli','l . Dl: rl.ill'iL'I?..-iT S

r.Z{h\ a6 \1^

, , , :.

I aJ.sc, teservos ttie right for bancerini;1 s11 the quot'1'tlons'

the unrlersigned- rescnres thh' rlqht to take any actlofi..'ag''\Ln$t t.he

' quotatlgner'os $ay d:* flt end properr :' .'.' ,:, ., ',

9.. The uirOqisfgned alsd.'Ieserves,tfr'e itqht.riot to adcept the..Lo.we.st

quolat.lqn or any other' wlthout' asilqnfrig jaiiy reason theieof and' :'

the unrlersigned rescr
'j 

-..-L-t.l-* m-rr A,-.



' . rl,u.ro [y tS" n.xec.i:!lve'insrnior,-.ir;uinlui.i;;s.I";iiirlidlil^'.iriiii*x.Ia.'i' 
:livlil.1fl.i.!-f'3?oiH[;iiiiT: iiIff-El;H-,:1r:'1,T:" 

;r tt'e !'ue';iil;;

a; , "lloimit'r:.rity 'h.;,r"u wllL !c .ro. (.ten) hourd 'pgf Oriri( cxeluqj.ng bepbrtihg . 
'

' t ...-dn,, 'hcl.rdslng tlnrc) .' Titg tluty l.rbrl..rd nr:ry i.:c'rxt.-;nde.l us and whon' ..'regdf recl .iirs' f o.r .necossai'y ln- tlru, trrterelt'of 'Gcvt..woEk. sh.u area of ;

plyfqg !h,$ v,:hic1e'vr1-Ll .bg .rny.vrhcrc trt.iho stat,e. of ,lest Fur:gal. J"n. ;, , . pl.tfrlg th,$ vetricte'vrI.LI .bg any vrhcrc trt.iho stat.e.

3. "f,htl rvehi"L*i'"iorll. fi r\rcit:, be uunnl{erl,witti .f."fVdt
!ho1ntercs}r)fGoVt'{,irXl.,';:".;..,''..:i'.,:.

. j ., I' i .,'3. 'Thu 
rveh{c1el' shqIl. tr*rg't:, Qe supirllerl 'vrith r"l.r{Ver wtic, wtf r"bo rcsp+-

nslbf'u'to' report .forduty'wj-tir yultl.cLc.,r'L.the prcflxecl sto'Ulon. n1t-htr:
'. ' tiie 'stlputat'icl.'tJ.nre,unlciss.cther'w1so'spcclflcb; Tha. l'lrlvl.,r.with I

nslbf'u'to' report .forduty'wj-tir yultl.cLc,,r'L.the prcflxecl sto'Ulon. q,1t-htr:
'. tiie 'stlpul.at'Lcl.'tJ.nre.unlciss.cth'er'w1so'spcclflcil; Tha l'lrlvl.:r with I

vchlcle-.j.n- runniir'$.iqntiftlun- wl11 h.lvu tc, slgn approved.iilnd'isi:ucrj-
to.q e:k on arrLval cs a .tolcen of . hls repo'rting ''tior i:uty, . .

{r Thu,rief,fcte;rvl{-I bc hlrerl c1r ciolly b{sl-s. rqd payment hIII be'ma,Jo. 
'r.

foi tho vehlcle lf,. tt fd not'avuliablo'for';iny ieascln.wh,rt's,r evoi' ...viltich'clisrupt'Journuy An(l 1f .ln,3ther'iui of'srnrq iypr :t:,:s r-':i;' ',wIlICo ULsrlpt JourTlcy. an(] ,rx OntJlnor Citr. Of .Sfie ty-Ce (jC:JS llo1l
,rcpiace r.E ia qocr., colri.ll,Licn, In rhu evcnt of falluie uf clrlver wlth .:

'' .prd.'11ttm,3!{on totqttgnf ,]}rrr} ab per ilxed p}Q9l,amme. an,.i. tlmo. .. ':
. ,-,_f!_"?verq at ph9 '{a}? .of -hrpe chaigcs,{or that clay/aays r'bulrl .be marlc,,

s, 'suppiter,/olqner/f.Lrrrt,4*.Inq vnh1,"1* ir11-I be rospphslbic.for'n11 tfpou '

..,;., 'of..reljafr antl malntonanca of thc'vehlc[e iricludlng perlor]lcaI.. ,

s{rv191ng. 'i$I tlyr.as of fuo},.anil lr:brtr:..:n!! vli-.niesel,Mobll cll.
etc..w1tr1.harre.tpbe-suppJ.*a,},by.the.quota!ionei/ownerqf.thcc'rrt,r'

hO'aetre r
e{c.'wltr,:,'harre tp be_supp}*o'I'by !ha' quota}lonei/.ownsr qr 'thc c.rr t,r

. keup ,tlrc.p aF I.n .gaad, runninq, condf tlJn'.. The authorlty l,,'tli hg.werre r.
.rerniPurse t)1e cos! 9!,.{uef .vlar Die'sr:t aho uortr oit,atrtttq p,ievatrln

.. :*y,lg!u.L'-u,qr..f)rr.rssr:,.s.o{;L.rr:-r..r"vpr. Ac I,nQ. ,onx..of -gver/ Iflonf nrtotaJ".
'. ..,,lxgi rufl vrl'trI'be calculetc,l ,enrf itlre ccnsunrntldn':cf ,{iesel enri l,lobil
,, o{I'wirr be xc'rked cui ir :'rr h;s-ls-;r-;i:,:;;,:.- '---. " - 

- --.. 
.'. . .'1 . . : ' -'.',: ' --t ., 'a

?'Th.e.quot,rtrc+,9L/ovrnii1,r,rnaJetr,=vehtc.Io.,ti.:l'e.tuotatiln.w1II.,bu
" . oCbopteclrwlLl'hevd'to stert the xm wir( asi per th.e Oite nlentlonea

B. the agr€crnent 1s tcr'.r1,Lnalr]*e ,,rlth ;.it.= r.ci1:,:.-f cns ir:ntlj f:;n t
. , .t , 

' , I9:. Tlgi.! oI acceptancc'of' th.i qu,r{atton, fie; vrlth the'unferslgned- ( subj ect to .the accsptance c,f .rate.by'sompetcnt authorj.tv) aicl he
,I?s'grvg: the IIqry to cancel ctilrer tue tlwesr or:onV otiui duora- .

tLon r.rlth out' asslgnlng rny re3sons yhat 'so iver. '
.10'; !1:l:1t", all,:rwecli,is maximum 5(lfve)'Knr, t,rr un*.i6 lourney pluq5(rlve) $n. fof .cr,own.xar,l Journeyo tbtoI,l0(Ieh) t(n.-or the icttial , ._

. .,rtst+l..n ,vrhich ever ls ]ess r*mlrepurtinq'pralc tq uiriu-j,-, '" 
'

11., over-ttnir";q!l.Fg:. ln pxgg:s. b'gV{n$'1slqTeni hourj w{11 be ,ar.rowcd.' ,, M,lt'rwr '1,/2(holf)hour wirr le arrpwect-tci ..p"iiiiiq .;qti .h,i: .i*o.

12.The authonity:will not havs ,:nf liabtllty arlslnq oui rr'f an,/ tyil+ of
'. THe euttrority wlll -not lro .llablo tr piry any dTmage'to'itro ,rwncr,itre

ilriter (,r. an:'ttrtrrJ party aristncj out 6t alqlrtoni.of-tir,r-exu ""i. .' 13- Thc a,rthority rnay ELrminat,: th.e .rgreoment ub any tlme w{th otrt
gssiEninQ ani lrelsan whit .,., or"""ror',rnrcii no lr,*p."..tiu"'*irr
be. pai,_i r . - --'5 -.. 

.



Copy forwarded for information and having displayed in the NOTICE BOARD'

1. The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio chief Engineer, L & W' Dte', Jalasampad Bhawan'

Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091.

2. The chief Engineer-D & R & Central, I. & W. Dte., Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700

3.

4.

091.
The Chief Engineer-South ,I. & W. Dte., Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091'

The Superint*Oing Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar'

Kolkata - 700 091.
The Superintending Engineer, Greater Calcutta Drainage Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar,

Kolkata - 700 091.
The Superintending Engineer, Eastern circle, Jalasampad Bhawan Kolkata - 700 091'

The Superintending pnEineer, westem circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Kolkata- 700 091'

The Superintendin! nnlineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar,

5.

6.

7.

8.

Kolkata - 700 091.
g. The Director , Information & cultural Affairs Department, Govt. of West Bengal, Writers' building ,

Block -I (5to floor), Kolkata -700001.

10. The Director of Designs , Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata- 700 091'

11. The Executive Engin"eer, Metropoiituo Drainage Division No. I, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar,

Kolkatq- 700 091.
12. TheExecutive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division No. II, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar,

Kolkata - 700 091.

13. The Executive Engineer, Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar,

Kolkata - 700 091.
14. The Executive Engineer, Suburban Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar'

Kolkata-700 091.
Kolkata-700 091.

!h.e
be

('',.' .'

MemoNo. 1Q-1/1215(21)

t



15. The Executive Engineer, Public Relation-cum-Statistical Cell, I' & W' Deptt''- Jalasampad Bhawan'

Bidhannagar, KokIta - ioo oqt. n" ir r"qu.ri"Jto upload the said NIT in the website of I' & w' Deptt'

(enclo. Soft coPY).

16. The sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage sub-Division No. I, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar,

Kolkata - 700 091.
17. The sub-Divisional officer, Urban Drainage sub-Divisio, {o. II, Madhyamgram, North Z{Parganas'

18. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainaie Sub-Divisiolfo. [, Khardah, Nort! 24Parganas'

19. Estimating Section, urban Drainage ili;i*, i"lasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091'

20. Accounts Section, ilrb* oruirugJ oi"iti*,iutasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar' Kolkata - 700 091'

2 1 . NSTICE B6ARD, urban Drainage oi"i.i"r, i"rasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar' Kolkata - 700 091 '

i'8dr-
Executive Engineer

Urban Drainage Division
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

?


